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RESOLUTION NO. 2008 — 158

Authorizing the Approval of Vouchers for Payment & Ratification

Qibor
Whereas, Wﬂlmgboro Township Council received the Aﬂgust 2008 Bill List and
had an opportunity to review said Bill List; and

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Townshlp Council of the Township of
Willingboro, assembled in public session this 5™ day of November, 2008, that the
Council hereby authorizes the Approval of Vouchers for Payment and Ratification
including those items purchased under state contract and identified as such and all Trust
Other Accounts (Recreation Trust, Tax Redemption, Escrow, and Dedicated by Rider

Accounts).

Be It Further Resolved that a copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the
Director of Finance for her information and attention.

------ e

J acq\jme Jennings
Attest:
Marie Annese, RMC
Township Clerk Recorded Vote Yes No Abstain  Absent
Councilman Ayrer 4
Councilman Campbell ¥,

Councilman Ramsey

Dep. Mayor Stephenson

-

14
Mayor Jennings v
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10/29/08

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO Page No: 1
12:17:04 purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Revd: N Paid: N
Range: First to Last Held: N Aprv: Y  Void: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Encumbrance Date Range: First  to 12/31/08  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract Enc Revd Chk/void
Item cmmnﬂﬁvﬁéos Amount Charge Account  Acct 4<nm cmmn14cﬁdoz Stat/chk Date  Date  Date  Invoice
3 00918 8\53 DVHATHLE DVH GROUP
1 HARRISON BALLFIELD RENOVATION 1,900.00 C-04-55-904-002-911 B 2004 RECREA RENOV PARKS/FIELDS A 03/26/07 10/14/08 16238
(07-01848 06/25/07 APWAREGI APWA REGISTRATION
1 2007 APWA INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC 525,00 7-01-26-290-291-028 B STREETS & ROAD Training A 06/25/07 10/08/08 2538 REG #
08-00007 01/08/08 BCFIR033 B & C FIRE EQUIPMENT
3 INV# 4462 REHARGE FIRE EXTING 106,95 8-01-25-240-247-151 B STAFF SERVICES Equip Rep/Main A 10/10/08 09/16/08 4462
08-00014 01/08/08 GALLS066 GALLS, INC
2 INV#155257501014 EVIDENCE BAG 294,80 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A 01/08/08 10/24/08 155257501014
3 INV#155257501030 HIVIS TRAFFIC 95.38 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A 01/08/08 10/24/08 155257501030
4 INVH155257501022 HI VIS T-WAND 10.60 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A 01/08/08 10/16/08 155257501022
400. Nw
08-00017 01/08/08 HOMEDOSO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
5 24847/3270722 SHOVELS/PATROL V 19.94 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A (1/08/08 10/16/08 248473270722
6 16908/1270924 BATTERIES LIGHTS 25. mm 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A 01/08/08 10/16/08 16908/1270924
»m.mw
08-00118 01/14/08 HOMED(OSO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
46 9594962 WATER (3) 17.97 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 01/14/08 10/16/08 9594962
47 7205167 WATER (3) 17.97 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 01/14/08 10/16/08 7205167
48 7994133 SPRAY PAINT 34.90 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 01/14/08 10/16/08 7994133
49 18074 DOOR BELL PUTTY KNIFES 38.47 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 01/14/08 10/16/08 18074
50 262876 FLOURESCENT LIGHT BULBS 112.05 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 01/14/08 10/16/08 262876
51 9092565 18 VOLT TOOL BATTERIES Nwm.oo 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 01/14/08 10/16/08 9092565
459, wm
08-00227 01/17/08 JOHNNO60 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT INC.
10 INV# 796044 $71.00 71.00 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual A 01/17/08 10/16/08 796044



10/29/08

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

12:17:04 Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

08-00245 01/17/08 TOPSHOSO TOP SHELF AUTO DETAILING
3 DETAIL CAR27 FIRE EXT WENT OFF 100.00 8-01-25-240-247-162

08-00308 01/23/08 SONITOS0 SONITROL
1 QTRLY BILLING-INVOICE 2899138 184.44 8-01-26-310-000-132

08-00333 01/23/08 RICOHO10 RICOH
1 SHIPPING/HANDLING 11.50 8-01-28-370-000-115

08-00379 01/28/08 FASTS050 FAST SIGNS
1 RE-LETTER DODGE VAN 445.00 8-01-28-370-000-057

08-00442 02/07/08 WHITE066 WHITEMARSH CORPORATION
4 INv# 37190 $332.44 332.44 8-01-26-290-291-158

08-00503 02/13/08 BCFIR033 B & C FIRE EQUIPMENT

6 INv# 4501 § 103.70 103.70 8-01-26-290-291-132
7 INV# 4502 § 26.00 26.00 8-01-26-290-291-132
§ Inv# 4503 § 117.40 117.40 8-01-26-290-291-132
247.10
08-00505 02/13/08 HOMEDOS0 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
21 Ihv# 6271506 263.43  8-01-26-310-000-055
08-00506 02/13/08 HOMEDOS0 xOZm,omvoa CREDIT SERVICES
18 Ihv# 6011100 § 210.00 210.00 8-01-26-310-000-055
19 INv# 6262411 §181.40 181.40 8-01-26-310-000-055
20 INV# 626415 § -11.587 CREDIT 11.87- 8-01-26-310-000-055
21 INVE 2271766 $253.65 253.65 8-01-26-310-000-055
22 INV# 7271975 $66.70 66.70 8-01-26-310-000-055
23 INV# 2028849 § 14.53 14.53  8-01-26-310-000-055
24 INv# 1206226 -14.53 CREDIT 14.53- 8-01-26-310-000-055
25 INv# 1016042 $52.38 52.38 8-01-26-310-000-055
752.26

08-00563 02/19/08 BARLOOS0 BARLOW CHEVROLET INC

B STAFF SERVICES Veh Maintenance

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies

B RECR SERV&PROG Signs

B STREETS & ROAD B&G Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Contractual
B STREETS & ROAD Contractual
B STREETS & ROAD Contractual

B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools

B BUILDING & GRD small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

> >

> > > > > > > I>

01/17/08 10/16/08

01/23/08 10/10/08

01/23/08 10/08/08

01/28/08 10/10/08

02/07/08 10/16/08

02/13/08 10/15/08
02/13/08 10/15/08
02/13/08 10/15/08

02/13/08 10/10/08

02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08
02/13/08 10/20/08

Page No: 2

Invoice

09-25-08

2899138

500879879

6467021

37190

INV#4501
INVE 4502
INVE 4503

6271506

6011100
6262411
6262415
2271766
7271975
2028849
1206226
1016042



10/29/08 TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO Page No: 3

12:17:04 purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date <m=Q01 Contract Enc Revd :x\<odg
Ttem Description >aoc:ﬁ Charge >nno=:ﬁ Acct q<cm Description Stat/chk pate Date Date Hz<o*nm
4 Thv# 358306 xmnr>nm WINDSHIELD NHm 00 8-01-25- Nmm ooo 155 B FIRE DEPT <mrdndm Repair A ow\Hw\om HO\H@\O@ wmwwom
08-00609 02/21/08 CLYDEO7S CLYDESDALE WELDING SUPPLY INC v
18 INV# 296921 $60.20 60.20 8-01-26-290-291-132 B STREETS & ROAD Contractual A 02/21/08 10/16/08 296921
19 INVOICE # 975902 $87.30 mw.wo 8-01-26-290-291-132 B STREETS & ROAD Contractual A 02/21/08 10/17/08 975902
HQN mo
08-00628 02/22/08 BESTUNIF G & K SERVICES
8 INV# 1259122165 4,26 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259122165
9 INV# 1259122166 79.68 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259122166
10 INV# 1259122167 34.78  8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259122167
11 INv# 1259120626 4.26 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259120626
12 INv# 1259120627 79.68 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259120627
13 INv# 1259114461 4,26 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259114461
14 INv# 1259114462 71.16 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259114462
15 INV# 1259114463 46.69 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259114463
16 TNv# 1259115998 4,26 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259115998
17 INv# 1259115999 114,40 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259115999
18 INv# 1259116000 34.45 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259116000
19 INv# 1259117539 4,26 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259117539
20 INv# 1259117540 79.68 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259117540
21 INv# 1259117541 34,78 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259117541
22 INv# 1259119079 4,26 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259119079
23 INv# 1259119080 79.68 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 02/22/08 10/20/08 1259119080
680.54
08-00635 02/22/08 RICOHOL0 RICOH
1 COPIER METER READ 188.04 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual A 02/22/08 10/08/08 402163025
08-00734 03/07/08 INDCOOS0 INDCO, INC
5 INVOICE # 84859 438.50 8-01-26-310-000-158 B BUILDING & GRD B&G Maint A 03/07/08 10/17/08 84859
6 INVOICE # 84863 137.50 8-01-26-310-000-158 B BUILDING & GRD B&G Maint A 03/07/08 10/17/08 84863

576. oo

08-00913 03/27/08 FREEDOSO FREEDOM INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS
5 INV# 48932 $363.29 363.29 8-01-26-290-291-151 B STREETS & ROAD Equip Repair A 03/27/08 10/17/08 48932



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description Amount Charge Account

758.18
08-00915 03/27/08 WAINWOSO WAINWRIGHT LAWN & GARDEN EQPT
5 INV# 124876 363.40 8-01-26-290-291-165
6 INv# 125188 $603.23 603.23 8-01-26-290-291-165
7 INV# 125323 6.98 8-01-26-290-291-165
§ Inv# 125324 112.08 8-01-26-290-291-165
9 INV# 125101 38.26 8-01-26-290-291-165
1,123.95

08-00919 03/27/08 SERVI064 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTER
4 INV# 671568-15 709.74 8-01-26-290-291-155
5 INV# 673566-15 593.32 8-01-26-290-291-155

1,303.06
08-00922 03/27/08 GALLS033 GALLS INC.

1 PARKA BLACK IN COLOR 308.00 8-01-25-240-247-032
2 PARKA BLACK IN COLOR 632,00 8-01-25-240-247-032
3 TROUSERS BLACK IN COLOR 282.00 8-01-25-240-247-032
4 TROUSERS BLACK IN COLOR 294,00 8-01-25-240-247-032
1,516.00
08-00938 03/27/08 WHARTOS0 WHARTON HARDWARE
17 INv# 93214H 59.53  8-01-26-290-291-132
18 INv# 93215H 71,12 8-01-26-290-291-132
130.65

08-00958 03/27/08 SHOPROS0 SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO
8 INV# 05200040115 $86.07 §6.07 8-01-25-252-000-275

08-00959 03/27/08 HOMEDOSO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
3 INv# 0271820 $379.85 379.85 8-01-25-252-000-155

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair
B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair

B STAFF SERVICES Uniforms/Equip
B STAFF SERVICES Uniforms/Equip
B STAFF SERVICES Uniforms/Equip
B STAFF SERVICES Uniforms/Equip

B STREETS & ROAD Contractual
B STREETS & ROAD Contractual

B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT

B EMERGENCY MGMT Vehicle Repair

Contract
Acct Type Description

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

> > > I 3>

> > > >

>

03/27/08 10/15/08
03/27/08 10/17/08
03/27/08 10/17/08
03/27/08 10/17/08
03/27/08 10/17/08

03/27/08 10/17/08
03/27/08 10/17/08

03/27/08 10/21/08
03/27/08 10/21/08
03/27/08 10/21/08
03/27/08 10/21/08

03/27/08 10/16/08
03/27/08 10/16/08

03/27/08 10/16/08

03/27/08 10/16/08

Page No: 4

Invoice

124876
125188
125323

(125324

125101

671568-15
673566-15

5935734701016
5935734701024
5935734701032
5935734701032

932144 -
932154

05200040115

0271820



10/29/08
12:17:04

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor
Ttem Description

Contract
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

08-01029 04/04/08 WBMASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.

4 INV# SCP430-000 491.05 8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies

08-01055 04/07/08 HOMEDOSO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

3 INVE 8262887 $23.55 23.55 §-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
4 TNV 3263018 §23.28 2328 8-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
S TNVE 3262658 §741.58 76158 8-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
6 TNVE 4262838 §538.86 538.86  8-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools
1,327.21
08-01067 04/07/08 RICOHO10 RICOH
1 COPY MACHINE CONTRACT 270.00 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual
08-01141 OA\Hm\om LESCOSUP LESCO SUPPLY
1 RYE GRASS-PENNYPACKER PROJECT 193.50 8-01-26-310-000-158 8 BUILDING & GRD B&G Maint
08-01245 04/22/08 NIRPAOGE NIRPA
1 CERTIFIED PLAYGROUND SAFETY 860,00 8-01-28-370-000-028 B RECR SERV&PROG Hﬁm*3¢3@
2 EXAMINATION FEE 200.00 8-01-28-370-000-028 B RECR SERV&PROG 41m¢:¢:©
1,060.00
08-01266 04/23/08 SONITOS0 SONTTROL
1 QUARTER BILLING-INV 3061418 184,44 8-01-26~310-000-132 B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

INC.
8-01-26-290-291-165

08-01302 04/28/08 0OLDDO0SO OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO.,
5 INV # 88353-7316 524.58

08-01337 05/01/08 BURLCO40 BURL CO ANIMAL & RABIES CTR
6 STRAY DOGS AND CATS MAY 2008 500.00 8-01-27-340-000-097 B ANIMAL CONTROL BC SHELTER
7 STRAY DOGS AND CATS JUNE 2008 443,00 8-01-27-340-000-097 B ANIMAL CONTROL BC SHELTER
943,00
08-01506 05/19/08 WAYNESWO WAYNE MORGAN
6 SR. LINE DANCING INST OCT '08 900.00 8-01-27-350-000-132 B OFFICE ON AGING Contractual

08-01517 05/19/08 LANGUAGE LANGUAGE LINE

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

Page No: 5
Enc Revd  chk/void

Stat/Chk Date Date Date Invoice
A 04/04/08 10/17/08 SCP430-000
A 04/07/08 10/24/08 8262887
A 04/07/08 10/17/08 3263018
A 04/07/08 10/17/08 3262658 $741.58
A 04/07/08 10/17/08 4262838
A 04/07/08 10/08/08 402312483
A 04/15/08 10/16/08 23071784
A 04/22/08 10/16/08 5/1/08
A 04/22/08 10/16/08 5/1/08
A 04/23/08 10/10/08 3061418
A 04/28/08 10/17/08 88353-7316
A 05/01/08 10/16/08 MAY 2008
A 05/01/08 10/16/08 JUNE 2008
A 05/19/08 10/15/08 0CT 2008



10/29/08 TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

12:17:04 Purchase Order Listing 8y P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract
Item omwnﬂioﬂ¢o: Amount nrmﬂom Account  Acct 4<Um Description
5 CHARGES FOR @\om 103.70 8-01-43- #@o 000-135 B MUN.COURT Interpreter
08-01578 05/27/08 USSCAOG6 BHUPINDER ENTERPRISES, INC.
8 INv# 2008-33 20 POLICE VEHICLE 100.00 8-01-25-240-247-162 B STAFF SERVICES Veh Maintenance
08-01685 06/05/08 FASTS050 FAST SIGNS
1 NO DOGS ALLOWED SIGNS 181.59 8-01-28-370-000-158 B RECR SERVEPROG B&G Maint
2 GREEN UCHANNEL POST 9' 101,25 8-01-28-370-000-158 B RECR SERVEPROG B&G Maint
282.84

08-01699 06/10/08 ANACONDA ANACONDA SPORTS, INC.

1 BASEBALL - HELMETS 27.90 8-01-28-370-000-250 B RECR SERV&PROG Soccer
2 HELMETS, NAVY 69.75 8-01-28-370-000-250 B RECR SERV&PROG Soccer
3 WOOL CAPS 250.00 8-01-28-370-000-250 B RECR SERV&PROG Soccer
4 FREIGHT 27, Hm 8-01-28-370-000-250 B RECR SERVAPROG Soccer
wwb.mo
08-01762 06/13/08 MAPLE ~ MAPLE SHADE TWP-SOLID WASTE
6 2008 MACCS Apartment SEPT COL 2,456.74  8-01-32-465-000-173 B LANDFILL/WASTE APARTMENT TRASH
7 2008 MACCS Apartment AUG COL 1,636.83 8-01-32-465-000-173 B LANDFILL/WASTE APARTMENT TRASH
4,093.57
(8-01827 06/18/08 OFFICEBA OFFICE BASICS, INC.
23 INv# 01112797 105.15  8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies
24 INv# 01114113 32.35 8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies
25 INv# 01112776 $158.73 158.73 8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies
296.23
08-01862 06/19/08 BURLI020 BURLINGTON COUNTY AUTO PARTS
24 INVH# 112939 WATER PUMP DET 7 82.95 8-01-25-240-247-155 B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair
25 INV# 114292 ELEMENT ASY CAR 26 16.24  8-01-25-240-247-155 B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair
26 INV# 114332 ELEMENT ASY CAR 25 16.24 8-01-25-240-247-155 B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair
27 INV# 115708 BELTS INVENTORY 87.80 8-01-25-240-247-155 B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair
28 INv# 116052 BELT EVOC 1 27.95 8-01-25-240-247-155 B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair

Enc Revd
Stat/Chk Date Date

A 05/19/08 10/16/08

A 05/27/08 10/20/08

A 06/05/08 10/10/08
A 06/05/08 10/10/08

06/10/08 10/13/08
06/10/08 10/13/08
06/10/08 10/13/08
06/10/08 10/13/08

> > > >

A 06/13/08 10/20/08
A 06/13/08 10/20/08

A 06/18/08 10/16/08
06/18/08 10/16/08
A 06/18/08 10/16/08

=

06/19/08 10/20/08
06/19/08 10/20/08
06/19/08 10/20/08
06/19/08 10/20/08
06/19/08 10/20/08

> > > > >

Page No: 6

Invoice

CHARGES FOR 9/8

2008-33

64 68037
b4 68037

1519099-1
1519097
1519100
1519100

SEPT 2008 COLL
AUG 2008 COLL

01112797
0111413
01112776

112939
114292
114332
115708
116052



10/29/08 TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

Page No: 7
12:17:04 Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO# PO Date Vendor Contract Enc Revd  Cchk/void
Ttem Description Stat/chk Date Date Date Invoice

08-01901 06/26/08 FORDLOS0 FORD LUCAS MOTOR CO, INC.
8 INV# 190662 CAR1Y CHECK ENGINE 263,55 §-01-25-240-247-155

08-01954 07/02/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.
1 WHELEN PN#450TL12 50w BULB 84.00 8-01-25-260-000-028
2 SHIPPING

08-01994 07/03/08 BURLI027 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.
1 Legal Ad for Publication 10.80 8-01-20-120-000-027
2 tegal Ad for publication AFF 20.00 8-01-20-120-000-027

08-02037 07/09/08 TRICOUNT TRI-COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CODE
1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 40.00 8-01-22-195-195-021

08-02064 07/15/08 RUTGEO25 RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY
1 MUNICIPAL BUDGET PROCESS 680.00 8-01-20-105-000-028

08-02066 07/15/08 BURLI020 BURLINGTON COUNTY AUTO PARTS
2 OPEN P.0, - PARTS, PARKS VEH 115.72 8-01-28-370-000-155
3 INVE 111989 PARKS VEH-TRUCK P1 192.24 8-01-28-370-000-155

307.96

08-02077 07/15/08 BURLIOLL BURLINGTON FAMILY MEDICAL CTR.
1 DOT RECERT #99213 72.00 8-01-27-350-000-098

08-02083 07/15/08 DELL 050 DELL MARKETING L.P.

1 USB Modems 120.00 8-01-22-195-195-156
2 Hard Drives 165.00 8-01-22-195-195-156
3 CPU Memory 106.00 8-01-22-195-195-156

391.0

B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair
B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.

B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B CONST OFFICIAL Awards & Dues

B HUMAN RESOURCE Training

B RECR SERV&PROG Vehicle Repair

B RECR SERV&PROG Vehicle Repair

B OFFICE ON AGING Medical Exams

B CONST OFFICIAL Computer Repair
B CONST OFFICIAL Computer Repair
B CONST OFFICIAL Computer Repair

-

>

>

06/26/08 10/16/08
07/02/08 10/13/08
07/02/08 10/13/08

07/03/08 10/14/08

07/03/08 10/14/08

07/09/08 10/10/08

07/15/08 10/09/08

07/15/08 10/15/08

07/15/08 10/16/08

07/15/08 10/08/08

07/15/08 10/20/08
07/15/08 10/20/08
07/15/08 10/20/08

190662
27139
27139

105546401070120

105546401070120

INVOICE 2008

09/03/08 FY2009

115382

111989

99213

XCR3324x1
XCR2XONF8
XCR3065F88



10/29/08 TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO page No: 8

12:17:04 purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract Enc Revd Chk/void
Item Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk pate Date Date Invoice
08-02085 07/15/08 UNIFORMG UNIFORM GEAR

5 INV# 75193 BOOTS REYNOLDS 64.75 8-01-25-240-247-032 B STAFF SERVICES Uniforms/Equip A 07/15/08 10/16/08 75193
08-02088 07/15/08 BELMONT CRYSTAL SPRINGS

4 TNV# 100819655506359789 247,15 8-01-26-310-000-132 B BUILDING & GRD Contractual A 07/15/08 10/16/08 100819655506359
08-02096 07/15/08 JOHNNOGO JOHNNY ON THE SPOT INC.

4 INVE 796046 § 154.40 154.40 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual A 07/15/08 10/16/08 796046
08-02097 07/15/08 JOHNNOG0 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT INC.

4 INVOICE # 796045 142.00 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual A 07/15/08 10/16/08 796045
08-02098 07/15/08 COMCASTG COMCAST CABLE

2 ocT 17,08  10/18/08-11/17/08 104,97 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual A 07/15/08 10/17/08 10/18/8-11/17/8
08-02123 07/17/08 JOULE  3JOULE

14 Receptionist INv# 0342774 406.69 8-01-20-105-000-132 B HUMAN RESOURCE Contractual A 07/17/08 10/16/08 0342774
08-02160 07/21/08 SONITOSO SONITROL v

1 QTRLY BILLING RPT-KENNEDY CTR 886.59 8-01-26-310-000-132 B BUILDING & GRD Contractual A 07/21/08 10/10/08 3092830
08-02254 07/29/08 WBMASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.

3 INV# SD0978-000 669.80 8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies A 07/29/08 10/16/08 5D0978-000
08-02266 07/29/08 ARTHRITI ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION

1 INSTRUCTION 400.00 8-01-27-350-000-028 B OFFICE ON AGING Training A 07/29/08 10/23/08 JULY 30/08

2 INSTRUCTION 220.00 8-01-27-350-000-028 B OFFICE ON AGING Training A 07/29/08 10/15/08 JULY 30/08

620.00

08-02290 07/31/08 DAECO  DAECO COMMUNICATIONS, INC

1 INSTALLATION OF PA SYSTEM 1,775.00 8-01-28-370-000-115 B RECR SERVEPROG Prgrm Supplies A 07/31/08 10/08/08 6081
08-02303 07/31/08 IKONOOSO IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS

1 PH Printer 247,00 C-04-55-906-002-902 B 2006 ADMIN OFFICES FURN/EQUIP A 07/31/08 10/28/08 1013562353

2 HP P3005N 777.00 C-04-55-906-002-902 B 2006 ADMIN OFFICES FURN/EQUIP A 07/31/08 10/28/08 1013562353

1,024.00



10/29/08 .
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account

08-02344 08/06/08 COLORO33 COLORCRAFT SIGNS

1 Decals for Neighborhood watch 330.00 8-01-25-240-245-126

08-02383 08/06/08 STOPDROP STOP DROP YOUR GUN & KELLY
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLED 120.00 8-01-22-195-195-299

08-02407 08/13/08 J0HNSO77 JOHNSON & TOWERS
1 Transmission PM on Vehicles: 1,875.00 8-01-25-265-000-162

08-02410 08/13/08 BULBDIRE BULB DIRECT, INC.

1 Eiko 795 Light Bulbs 67.68 8-01-25-260-000-028
2 Shipping 6.50 8-01-25-260-000-028
74.18

08-02438 08/13/08 HAVISOS0 HAVIS-SHIELDS EQUIPMENT CORP.
3 M/C LENS 180.70 8-01-25-240-247-160

08-02450 om\Hw\om GOODI050 GOOD IMPRESSIONS
1 Mercantile Business License 300.00 8-01-20-120-000-024
08-02478 om\NO\om WATERWAY WATERWAY INC.
1 NFPA Fire Hose Testing 4,632.60 8-01-25-265-000-165
08-02479 08/20/08 FIREAPPA FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR, INC.
1 Fire Truck Chassis PM Service 2,975.00 8-01-25-265-000-162

08-02495 08/20/08 ADVANCE ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
1 FREON STORAGE 2,500.00 8-01-26-290-291-101

08-02507 08/20/08 EMERGENC EMERGENCY PRODUCTS, INC.
1 Repair Transmission /unit 1611 3,476.10 8-01-25-265-000-163

08-02547 08/22/08 IKONOOSO IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
1 FINANCE PRINTER 4,268.61 C-04-55-906-002-902

08-02549 08/22/08 NRIDAOSO NRT DATA & BUSINESS PROD., INC
1 TDK VHS VIDEO TAPES 1,230.00 8-01-25-240-247-111

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type Description

B CRIME PREV Neighborhood Watch

B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous

B FIRE DEPT Veh Scheduled Maint

B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.

B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.

B STAFF SERVICES- CAR CONVERSION

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Printing

B FIRE DEPT Other Equip Maint

B FIRE DEPT Veh Scheduled Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Equipment

B FIRE DEPT Major veh Repair

B 2006 ADMIN OFFICES FURN/EQUIP

B STAFF SERVICES Equipment

Enc Revd

Stat/Chk Date Date

08/06/08 10/09/08

08/06/08 10/13/08

08/13/08 10/10/08

08/13/08 10/13/08

08/13/08 10/13/08

08/13/08 10/16/08

08/13/08 10/20/08

08/20/08 10/13/08

08/20/08 10/16/08

08/20/08 10/09/08

08/20/08 10/13/08

08/22/08 10/28/08

08/22/08 10/10/08

Page No: 9

31942 Ck#313717

542711

305196

305196

IN195226

50486

20080069

7 INVOICES

840382627 3240

12062

1013831671

2007814 -p1



10/2
12:1

PO #
Ttem

9/08
7:04

PO Date Vendor
Description

Amount

08-02556 08/22/08 MERSHOS0 MERSHON CONCRETE LLC

2 INV# 367258 § 493.50
3 INVE 88245 § 120.00
4 TnvE 88241 § 120.00
5 INVH 367448 § 483.50
6 TNv# 367490 $625.00
7 INV# 367586 § 493.50

493.50
120.00
120.00
483.50
625.00
493.50

2,335.50

08-02585 08/22/08 BULLPUB BULL PUBLISHING COMPANY

1 TIME 4 HEALING LG VERSION (D
2 TIME 4 HEALING LEADER TAPE SHT

08-02604 08/26/08 GLOBALL0 GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES

3 INV# P02268740101 2 8 POT SWIT
4 INv# P02513190102 $256.62

230.40
230.40

460.80

99.88
256.62

08-02632 08/26/08 VERALOG6 V.E. RALPH & SON INC

1 10-052003 Large Gloves

2 10-052002 Medium Gloves

3 10-SEC375XXL Gloves (XXL)

4 10-077272 sani-Cloth Germicida
5 10-025017 vionex Liquid Soap

6 10-042995 Cp+S Cold Packs

7 10-613903 Sterile water 500ml
8 18-000211 pisposable Pen Light
9 12-250753 Suction Catheters
10 10-3346 (4"x3") Guaze
11 10-008521 Instant Glucose
12 10-007378 Dynarex Bandage
13 20-2147802 Cynch-Lok Drug Seal
14 10-010500 Ammonia Inhalants
15 shipping (Estimate)

114.90
114.90
91.50
50.75
51.25
39.95
37.62
6.75
17.00
66.96
104.90
69.75
22.50
8.95
0.00

Charge Account

§-01-26-290-291-164
8-01-26-290-291-164
8-01-26-290-291-164
§-01-26-290-291-164
8-01-26-290-291-164
§-01-26-290-291-164

8-01-27-350-000-115
§-01-27-350-000-115

8-01-25-240-241-156
8-01-25-240-241-156

1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000~028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260~-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
1-25-260-000-028
H

8-0
§-0
8-0
§-0
§-0
8-0
§-0
8-0
§-0
§-0
8-0
§-0
§-0
8-0
8-01-25-260-000-028

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract

Acct Type Description

B STREETS & ROAD Construction
8 STREETS & ROAD Construction
B STREETS & ROAD Construction
B STREETS & ROAD Construction
B STREETS & ROAD Construction
B STREETS & ROAD Construction

B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies
B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies

o0

PATROL Computer Repair/Maint
B PATROL Computer Repair/Maint

FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.

wwwmwwmwmmwmwww

pod > I > > P P

= > > > P > > > >R P

Revd
Date

Enc

08/22/08 10/20/08
08/22/08 10/20/08
08/22/08 10/20/08
08/22/08 10/20/08
08/22/08 10/20/08
08/22/08 10/20/08

08/22/08 10/08/08
08/22/08 10/08/08

08/26/08 10/16/08
08/26/08 10/16/08

08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08
08/26/08 10/13/08

Chk/void
Date

Page No: 10

367258
88245
88241
367448
367490
367586

811110
811110

P02268740101
P02513190102

162603
162603
162788
163123
162603
162603
162603
162603
162603
162603
162603
162603
162603
162603



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

08-02640 08/28/08 DELL DELL INC.
1 power Transfer Switches

08-02641 08/28/08 DELL ~ DELL INC.
1 Symantec Desktop Software
2 GOVT. Symantec 8.0
3 Recovery Desktop

08-02642 08/28/08 DELL
1 pell pesktops

DELL INC.

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

2,024.95 8-01-20-100-103-132 B TECHNOLOGY Contractual

1,914.00 8-01-20-100-103-132
580.00 8-01-20-100-103-132
491.25 8-01-20-100-103-132

B TECHNOLOGY Contractual
B TECHNOLOGY Contractual
B TECHNOLOGY Contractual

2,547.52  8-01-27-350-000-107 B OFF ON AGING OFFICE EQUIPMENT

08-02649 08/28/08 0LDDPO050 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO.,

2 OPEN P.O. - INV# 88354-7316
3 OPEN P.0. - INV# 87528-7316
4 OPEN P.0. - INV# 89435-7316

08-02655 09/02/08 STOKLULL STOKLEYS LLC
1 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

08-02657 09/02/08 EDMAROSO EDMAR INC
1 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

08-02659 09/02/08 WCFOX ~ W.C. FOX
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PERMIT

08-02660 09/02/08 MINPRESS MINUTEMAN PRESS

1 2500 CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

1-26-290-291-165
1-26-290-291-165
1-26-290-291-165

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

1,782.89
280.01

2,543.52

INC.
480.62 8-0
8-0
8-0

175.00 8-01-22-195-195-142 B CONST OFFICIAL Cont Inspection

42,50 8-01-22-195-195-299 B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous

53.00 8-01-22-195-195-299 B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous

471.56 8-01-22-195-195-024 B CONST OFFICIAL Printing

08-02665 09/02/08 BURLI027 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.

12 Legal Ads - Bids Eng.
2 2 Legal Ads - Bids Eng.

113.96 8-01-20-120-000-027
120.80 8-01-20-120-000-027

234.76

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising
B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

-

>

08/28/08 10/20/08

08/28/08 10/20/08
08/28/08 10/20/08
08/28/08 10/20/08

08/28/08 10/28/08

08/28/08 10/15/08
08/28/08 10/17/08
08/28/08 10/17/08
09/02/08 10/08/08
09/02/08 10/08/08
09/02/08 10/10/08

09/02/08 10/10/08

09/02/08 10/23/08
09/02/08 10/13/08

Page No: 11

Invoice

XCTPKMMM/

XCTW58F58
XCTWS8F58
XCTWS8F58

XCTT4KFPL

§8354-7316

§7528-7316

89435-7316

08-238

T422353

10888 /20071195

86488

105568314090420
105568317090420



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account

08-02679 09/02/08 SONITO50 SONITROL

1 QTRLY ALARM BILLING - KENNEDY 184.44 7-01-26-310-000-132
2 SERVICE CALL-PANEL PROBLEM 455.00 7-01-26-310-000-132
639.44

08-02684 09/04/08 HOMEDOSO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

1 ECONOMY POLY BRUSH 19.85 8-01-28-370-000-159

2 WORKFORCE FLAT CUT 19.85 8-01-28-370-000-159

3 2.0 WORKFORCE FLAT CUT 24.85 8-01-28-370-000-159

4 ROLLER TRAY SET 13.94 8-01-28-370-000-159

5 KLEAN STRIP THINNER 9.66 8-01-28-370-000-159

6 FED SAFTEY YELLOW PAINT 57.96 8-01-28-370-000-159
146.11

08-02687 09/04/08 NRIDAOSO NRI DATA & BUSINESS PROD., INC
2 INVOICE # 2008565 $448.52 448.52 8-01-20-100-102-023
3 INVOICE # 2010002 §579.00 579.00 8-01-20-100-102-023
4 INVOICE # 2002682 -$211.40 211.40- 8-01-20-100-102-023
5 INVOICE # 2009448 $131.80 131.80 8-01-20-100-102-023

947.92

08-02691 09/04/08 TRICO084 TRICO EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC

1 CYLINDER - 621 LOADER 585.20 8-01-26-290-291-165

2 PIN 309.16 8-01-26-290-291-165

3 FREIGHT 75.00 8-01-26-290-291-165
969.36

08-02692 09/04/08 ADVANCE ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

§ INV# 8403828358648 $150.53 150.53  8-01-26-290-291-155
10 1NV 7704 $11.38 11.38. 8-01-26-290-291-155
11 Tnv# 3393 $297.18 297.18  8-01-26-290-291-155
12 INv# 8403828958835 $90.56 90.56 8-01-26-290-291-155
13 INv# 840382895 8774 19.20 8-01-26-290-291-155

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract

Acct Type Description

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B RECR SERV&PROG Building Improv
B RECR SERV&PROG Building Improv
B RECR SERVAPROG Building Improv
B RECR SERV&PROG Building Improv
B RECR SERV&PROG Building Improv
B RECR SERV&PROG Building Improv

B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies
B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies
B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies
B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair
B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair
B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair
B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair
B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair

> > > > > P

ke > > > >

> > > > >

Enc Revd
Date

09/02/08 10/10/08
09/02/08 10/10/08

09/04/08 10/13/08
09/04/08 10/13/08
09/04/08 10/13/08
09/04/08 10/13/08
09/04/08 10/13/08
09/04/08 10/13/08

09/04/08 10/16/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08

09/04/08 10/10/08
09/04/08 10/10/08
09/04/08 10/10/08

09/04/08 10/16/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/23/08
09/04/08 10/23/08
09/04/08 10/17/08

2792371
2895059

0254243262089
0254243262089
0254243262089
0254243262089
0254243262089
0254243262089

2008565
2010002
2002682
2009448

PV90629
PV90629
PV90629

8403828358648
1704
3393
8835
8774



10/29/08 TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

12:17:04 purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO# PO Date Vendor Contract
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description
568.85
08-02695 09/04/08 VERALOG66 V.E. RALPH & SON INC
1 24-861304 FRX Defibrillator 1,441.00 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
2 24-FRX39251 Carry Case FRX 104.00 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
3 24-FRX39311 1nfant/child Key 76.00 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
4 939803136531 Philips AED 183.20 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
5 24-FRX39261 Smart Pad IT FRX 117.60 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
6 24-FRX39271 FRX Training Pad 120.00 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
2,041.80

08-02696 09/04/08 GALLS033 GALLS INC.

1 SP794 Ridge 6" Air-Tac Safety 94,99 8-01-25-265-000-032 B FIRE DEPT Clothes & Equip
2 Shipping 10.99 8-01-25-265-000-032 B FIRE DEPT Clothes & Equip
105.98
08-02697 09/04/08 MCMASOS0 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY
1 6409A42 Water-Tight Storage 165.24 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
2 7448K75 Rechargeable Sealed 18.38 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint
3 shipping 7.30 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment
190.92
08-02698 09/04/08 VERALO66 V.E. RALPH & SON INC
1 18-007129 Blue Systems Multi 119.00 8-01-25-260-000-028 B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
2 18-007127 piagnostix 701 Hand 73.00 8-01-25-260-000-028 B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.
192.00

08-02706 09/08/08 BURLI027 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.
1 Legal Ad 35.48 8-01-20-120-000-027 B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

08-02707 09/08/08 CAMEROS0 CAMERA STOP
1 Repair Digital Camera 174.00 8-01-25-265-000-299 B FIRE DEPT Miscellaneous

08-02722 09/08/08 DRAGER  DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS, INC
1 SOLUTION FOR ALCOTEST 24,95 8-01-25-240-241-107 8 PATROL Other Supplies

> > > > = >

=

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08
09/04/08 10/17/08

09/04/08 10/10/08
09/04/08 10/10/08

09/04/08 10/24/08
09/04/08 10/24/08
09/04/08 10/24/08

09/04/08 10/16/08

09/04/08 10/16/08

09/08/08 10/13/08

09/08/08 10/21/08

09/08/08 10/16/08

Page No: 13

Date Invoice

162656
162656
162656
162656
162656
162656

5956414501013
5956414501013

98912240
98912240
98912240

162655

162655

105571635091220

44703

90415778



10/29/08

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

12:17:04 purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO# PO Date Vendor
Item Description Amount Charge Account A

08-02723 09/08/08 AESS] ~ ANIMAL EMERGENCY SERVICE OF SJ
1 CARE OF STRAY CAT 150.00 8-01-27-340-000-096

08-02724 09/08/08 JASPENG JASPER ENGINE EXCHANGE, INC.
1 REBUILT ENGINE FOR CAR 18 2,747.00 8-01-25-240-247-155

08-02726 09/08/08 RIVER048 RIVERSIDE NAPA AUTO PARTS
2 INv# 373000 SHOP VAC KENNEL 293.24  8-01-25-240-247-162

08-02727 09/08/08 BURLIOZ7 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.
1 tegal - ord. 2008 - 6 Intro 129.44 8-01-20-120-000-027

08-02740 09/09/08 ACCES050 ACCESS DATA, INC

1 AUDIO TAPES FOR DETECTIVES 275.00 §-01-25-240-244-035
2 SHIPPING 25.00 8-01-25-240-244-035
300.00

08-02741 09/09/08 DELL ~ DELL INC.
1 12 VOLT ADAPTER FOR POL LAPTOP 1,108.62 8-01-25-240-241-101

08-02742 09/09/08 MRGDESIG MRG DESIGN

1 WEB PAGE & E MAIL POLICE 960.00 8-01-25-240-247-132
(8-02743 09/09/08 BURLI0Z7 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.
1 LEGAL AD 35.48 8-01-20-120-000-027
2 LEGAL AD 35.84 8-01-20-120-000-027
71.32
08-02745 09/09/08 PHILIPRO PHILIP ROSENAU CO., INC,
1 411120133 m-Tork 1Py Towels 380.52 8-01-25-265-000-158
2 Fuel Surcharge 6.00 8-01-25-265-000-158
386.52

08-02746 09/09/08 JLDARLIN 3. L. DARLING CORP.
1 INCIDENT COMMAND NOTEBOOKS 45.70 §8-01-25-252-000-275

Contract
cct Type Description

B ANIMAL CONTROL Vet Services

B STAFF SERVICES Vehicle Repair

B STAFF SERVICES Veh Maintenance

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B DETECTIVES Photo & Id

B DETECTIVES Photo & Id

B PATROL Police Equipment

B STAFF SERVICES Contractual

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint
B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint

B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

x>

09/08/08 10/21/08

09/08/08 10/16/08

09/08/08 10/16/08

09/08/08 10/13/08

09/09/08 10/09/08

09/09/08 10/09/08

09/09/08 10/16/08

09/09/08 10/17/08

09/09/08 10/13/08

09/09/08 10/13/08

09/09/08 10/13/08
09/09/08 10/24/08

09/09/08 10/16/08

Page No: 14

Chk/void
Date Invoice

477471

3956867

373000

105570928090920

20080

20080

XCW7P2C22

23120

105571635091220

105571638091220

262294-00
262294-00

174797



10/29/08 TONNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO page No: 15

12:17:04 purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract Enc Revd Chk/void
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk pate Date Date Invoice
2 CERT - OPERATING GUIDE 392.40 8-01-25-252-000-275 B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT A 09/09/08 10/16/08 174797
438.10
08-02750 09/09/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.
1 STREAMLITE LITE BOX 436.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28146
2 REPLACEMENT BATTERY 108.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28146
544.00
08-02751 09/09/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.
1 WHELEN LIGHT HEAD 156.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28145
2 WHELEN BRACKET 18.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28145
3 SHIPPING/HANDLING 10.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28145
184.0
08-02752 09/09/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.
1 WATER EXTINGUISHERS 340.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28147
2 10 LB ABC EXTINGUISHERS 316.00 8-01-25-252-000-299 B EMERGENCY MGMT Miscellaneous A 09/09/08 10/16/08 28147
656.00
08-02755 09/09/08 CONTRO33 CONTRACTOR SERVICE {(WpDS)
2 INVE 97582 § 272.64 272.64 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools A 09/09/08 10/16/08 97582
3 INVE 97654 $412.20 412,20 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools A 09/09/08 10/16/08 97654
4 INvE 97736 $375.00 375.00 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools A 09/09/08 10/16/08 97736
1,059. 84
08-02756 09/09/08 GARDEOG4 GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS INC.
1 ROTARY CLUB SIGNS 84.00 8-01-26-290-291-057 B STREETS & ROAD Signs A 09/09/08 10/10/08 063026
08-02758 09/11/08 STEWARTB STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC
1 Maintenance Contract 479.00 8-01-25-265-000-156 B FIRE DEPT Computer Repair A 09/11/08 10/13/08 150044

08-02761 09/11/08 BCINSTEC BURLINGTON COUNTY ESTC-BCIT
1 pump Operations Course #2868 55.00 8-01-25-265-000-028 B FIRE DEPT Training A 09/11/08 10/13/08 2756



10/29/08 TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO Page No: 16

12:17:04 Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor contract | Enc Revd  Chk/void
Item cmmnz.nz.o: Amount Charge Account  Acct Type cmmnjuﬂo: Stat/chk Date Date Date Invoice
om 02766 09/11/08 ALLCLEAN ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERV INC
1 LIBRARY-CUSTODIAL SERVICE 6,800.00 8-01-29-390-000-132 B LIBRARY Contractual A 09/11/08 10/10/08 285760
08-02769 09/11/08 BCINSTEC BURLINGTON COUNTY ESTC-BCIT
1 core 13 Course #2915 120.00 8-01-25-265-000-028 B FIRE DEPT Training A 09/11/08 10/13/08 2763
08-02772 09/11/08 SPECIALT SPECIALTY GRAPHICS LLC
1 PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT 128.00 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 09/11/08 10/13/08 7085
2 PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT 240.50 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 09/11/08 10/13/08 7085
3 PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT 20,50 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 09/11/08 10/13/08 7085
4 PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT 16.00 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 09/11/08 10/13/08 7085
5 PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT 55.50 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 09/11/08 10/13/08 7085
6 PULLOVER SWEATSHIRT 22.00 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 09/11/08 10/13/08 7085
482.50
08-02773 09/11/08 AMERI032 AMERICAN ASPHALT CO, INC
1 PAVING HAWLEY PLACE 2,204,79 G-01-41-726-000-299 B Pothole Repair Grant A 09/11/08 10/10/08 56248
2 PAVING HAWLEY PLACE 70.76  G-01-41-726-000-299 B Pothole Repair Grant A 09/11/08 10/10/08 56239
2,275.55
08-02779 09/11/08 GARDEOG4 GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS INC.
1 WHITE REFLECTIVE LETTERS 246.00 8-01-26-290-291-057 B STREETS & ROAD Signs A 09/11/08 10/10/08 063214
08-02783 09/11/08 ALLSAO50 MES - ALLSAFE
1 SCOTT NXG7 2216 PSIG SCBA 9,322.80 8-01-25-265-000-101 B FIRE DEPT Equipment A 09/11/08 10/16/08 00061873-SNV
08-02784 09/11/08 BURLI027 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.
1 Legal Re-assessment 08 52.04 8-01-20-120-000-027 B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising A 09/11/08 10/13/08 105571971091120
08-02786 09/11/08 MUSHROS0 MUSHROOM CERAMIC SHOP
1 CERAMIC STOCK SUPPLIES 288.00 8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 09/11/08 10/20/08 9/15/2008
2 CERAMIC PAINTS 160.00 8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 09/11/08 10/20/08 9/15/08
3 WET PAINTS 160.00 8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 09/11/08 10/20/08 9/15/08
4 CERAMIC PIECES 232,00 8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 09/11/08 10/20/08 9/15/08
5 CERAMIC BRUSHES 80.00 8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 09/11/08 10/20/08 9/15/08
6 CERAMIC SPONGES 40.00 8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 09/11/08 10/20/08 9/15/08



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor

Item Description Amount Charge Account
960.00
08-02789 09/11/08 ASCAP  ASCAP
1 License for 2008 302.16 8-01-20-100-101-132
08-02791 09/11/08 USIINO50 USI, INC
1 pre-punched Pouch Film 311.25 8-01-25-265-000-299
2 Shipping 36.99 8-01-25-265-000-299
348.24

08-02808 09/15/08 VISUAL  VISUAL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC
1 POSS SUPPORT & UPGRADES 1,119.00 8-01-25-240-247-132

08-02809 09/15/08 JOHNNOG0 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT INC.

1 SAT.7/19/8 2 UNITS INV#778168 290.00 8-01-28-370-000-132
2 WEEKEND DEL. CHARGE 145.00 8-01-28-370-000-132
435.00

08-02814 09/15/08 BERRYERI ERIC BERRY
1 Fee for Court Appearance 8.00 8-01-20-155-000-136

08-02817 09/15/08 REYNOLDS WILLIAM REYNOLDS
1 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 110.00 8-01-28-370-000-132

08-02818 09/15/08 BURLI026 BURLINGTON MEDICAL CENTER
1 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL 996.00 8-01-26-290-291-098

08-02819 09/15/08 GENERALS GENERAL SEWER & PLUMBING SVC

1 VARIOUS PLUMBING REPAIRS 689.00 §-01-26-310-000-132

2 INVOICE 8445 718.00 8-01-26-310-000-132

3 INVOICE 8463 669.00 §-01-26-310-000-132

4 INVOICE 8477 649.00 8-01-26-310-000-132
2,725.00

08-02820 09/15/08 BEVANOSO BEVAN SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC
1 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION-KENNEDY 1,260.00 8-01-26-310-000-132

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type Description

B GENERAL GOVE TOWN MANAGER Contractual

3 FIRE DEPT Miscellaneous

B FIRE DEPT Miscellaneous

B STAFF SERVICES Contractual

B RECR SERVEPROG Contractual

B RECR SERVEPROG Contractual

B TWP ATTORNEY Court Appearances

B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual

B STREETS & ROAD Medical Exams

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

> > > >

09/11/08 10/10/08

09/11/08 10/13/08

09/11/08 10/13/08

09/15/08 10/09/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/16/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/08/08

09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

Page No: 17

Invoice

500613647 2008

347811601017

347811601017

2642

778168

778168

WITNESS FEE

08-31-2008

31212/3227

8423
8445
8463
8477

00049529




10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

08-02822 09/15/08 fmmm0mcv LESCO SUPPLY
1 RYE GRASS SEED-TURF RESTORATN 193.50 8-01-26-310-000-158
08-02823 09/15/08 GARAGOS0 GARAGE EQUIPMENT SALES & SVC
1 LIFT INSPECTION - PER PEOSHA 288.70 8-01-26-310-000-132

08-02824 09/15/08 woLFI050 WOLFINGTON BODY CO
1 BLOWER SWITCH - SURREY VAN #69 91.35 8-01-27-350-000-155
08-02825 09/15/08 SERVI064 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTER
1 TIRES - SURREY VAN #69 616.38 8-01-27-350-000-155

08-02826 ow\wm\om WAYNESCA WAYNES CATERING
2 BLANKET PO - CATERING SERVICES 1,000.00 8-01-27-350-000-132
08-02829 om\um\om CERTI040 CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SVC, INC
1 vehicles calibrated 221.00 8-01-25-240-247-151

08-02831 09/15/08 MARVEQSQ MAR-VEL INTERNATIONAL, INC
1 RENTAL TRANING FACILITY POLICE 1,250.00 8-01-25-240-247-028

08-02832 09/15/08 TEAMMOSO TEAM MARKETING CO., INC
1 CARD HOLDERS INV# 0100679 180.00 8-01-28-370-000-115
8-01-

2 FREIGHT §.82 28-370-000-115
188.82
08-02833 09/15/08 HOMEDOSO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
1 HACKSAW BLADE 9.58 8-01-28-370-000-158
2 UV BLACK CABLE TIE 59.90 §-01-28-370-000-158
3 12 PEICE SAW BLADE KIT 29.97 8-01-28-370-000-158
4 BIRD CAGE FRAME 5.37 §-01-28-370-000-158
5 10 PACK PLASTICE TRAY LINER 4.97 8-01-28-370-000-158
6 YELLOW TWISTED POLY §-01-28-370-000-158

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

B BUILDING & GRD B&G Maint

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B OFFICE ON AGING Vehicle Repair
B OFFICE ON AGING Vehicle Repair
B OFFICE ON AGING Contractual

B STAFF SERVICES Equip Rep/Main
B STAFF SERVICES Training

B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies

B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies

B RECR SERV&PROG B&G Maint
B RECR SERV&PROG B&G Maint
B RECR SERV&PROG B&G Maint
B RECR SERVEPROG B&G Maint
B RECR SERV&PROG B&G Maint
B RECR SERV&PROG B&G Maint

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

p-

> = > > > >

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/16/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/21/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/15/08

09/15/08 10/09/08

09/15/08 10/22/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/10/08

09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08
09/15/08 10/13/08

Page No: 18

Chk/void

00049530

50410969

34785

1089m

188713-9/5/08

0CT 31,ST 2008

8180

51091095.001

0100679-1N-

0100679-1IN

011993/6262413
0119936262413
011993/6262413
011993/626413
011993/6262413
011993/6262413



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account

211.79

08-02835 09/15/08 FIREAPPA FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR, INC.

contract Enc Revd
Acct Type Description

Stat/chk Date Date

1 Repair Engine 1613 - Leaking 267.78  8-01-25-265-000-155 B FIRE DEPT Vehicle Repair A 09/15/08 10/13/08
08-02850 09/18/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.
1 CMC THROWLINE BAGT SET 75' 135.00 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A 09/18/08 10/10/08
2 SHIPPING 10.00 8-01-25-240-247-111 B STAFF SERVICES Equipment A 09/18/08 10/10/08
145.00
08-02851 09/18/08 GLOBALL0 GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES
1 COMPUTERS FOR POLICE 2,560.00 C-04-55-907-000-003 B 2007 POLICE A 09/18/08 10/22/08
2 shipping . 75.28 C-04-55-907-000-003 B 2007 POLICE A 09/18/08 10/22/08
3 RI45 CONNECTORS (100) 9.98 C-04-55-907-000-003 B 2007 POLICE A 09/18/08 10/22/08
4 39.96 C-04-55-907-000-003 B 2007 POLICE A 09/18/08 10/22/08
5 CAT 5 CABLE (1000") 99.99 C-04-55-907-000-003 B 2007 POLICE A 09/18/08 10/22/08
2,785.21
08-02852 09/18/08 ESIEQQ66 ESI EQUIPMENT, INC.
1 HLB Accessory Package A2 2,642.00 C-04-55-907-000-004 B 2007 FIRE DEPT/ EMERGENCY SQUAD A 09/18/08 10/17/08
2 HLBI12 Lifting Bag (13 Ton) 1,300.00 C-04-55-907-000-004 B 2007 FIRE DEPT/ EMERGENCY SQUAD A 09/18/08 10/17/08
3 HLB18 Lifting Bag (20.2 Ton) 1,872.00 C-04-55-907-000-004 B 2007 FIRE DEPT/ EMERGENCY SQUAD A 09/18/08 10/17/08
4 HLB 20 Lifting Bag (22 Ton) 1,790.00 . C-04-55-907-000-004 B 2007 FIRE DEPT/ EMERGENCY SQUAD A 09/18/08 10/17/08
5 SORV 10U 1 Foot HLB S/O w/PRV 240,00 C-04-55-907-000-004 B 2007 FIRE DEPT/ EMERGENCY SQUAD A 09/18/08 10/17/08
7,844.00
08-02855 09/18/08 ADTSEQS0 ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC
1 sta 161 Monitoring 10/08-12/08 158.20 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 09/18/08 10/13/08
2 Sta 163 Monitoring 10/08-12/08 147.29 8-01-25-265-000-158 B FIRE DEPT B&G Maint A 09/18/08 10/13/08
305.49
08-02856 09/18/08 OFFICERA OFFICE BASICS, INC.
2 0CT 1, 2008 Inv# 01115310 951.23 8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies A 09/18/08 10/16/08
3 INV3 01121737 $286.34 286.34 §-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies A 09/18/08 10/17/08
4 INv# 01122787 §7.42 7.42 8-01-20-100-102-023 B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies A 09/18/08 10/17/08

Page No: 19

chk/void
Date Invoice

7168

28319
28319

P02008420104
P02008420104
P02008420103
P02008420103
P02008420103

08-1504
08-1504
08-1504
08-1504
08-1504

78444573
78444574

01115310
01121737
01122787



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Ttem Description

Amount Charge Account

22.50 8-01-20-100-102-023
218.02  8-01-20-100-102-023

08-02861 09/18/08 COLORO33 COLORCRAFT SIGNS
1 REMOVE GRAPHICS & RE-LETTER 1,471.00 8-01-25-252-000-275

08-02864 09/18/08 EASTERNT EASTERN TERMITE & PEST CONTROL

1 PEST CONTROL SVC-TWP BLDGS 60.00 8-01-26-310-000-132
2 INVOICE 62943, PUBLIC LIBRARY 49.00 8-01-26-310-000-132
3 INVOICE 62959, COMPLEX 75.00 8-01-26-310-000-132

8-
4 INVOICE 62960, KENNEDY CENTER 89.00 §8-01-26-310-000-132

08-02865 09/18/08 MERCHOS0 MERCHANTVILLE OVERHEAD DOORS
1 GUIDE WHEEL ROLLER-DPW GATE 226.60 8-01-26-290-291-132

08-02866 09/18/08 MILLEOSQ MILLER FORD SALES

1 MIRROR - TRUCK 93 21.30 8-01-26-290-291-165

08-02871 09/18/08 BURLI0OZ27 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC,
1 Legal Ad vehicle Auction 109.28 8-01-20-120-000-027

08-02872 09/18/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC.

1 EMERGENCY VEHICLE LIGHTING 2,320.20 8-01-25-252-000-275

2 WHELEN 6 FLANGE CHROME 196.20 8-01-25-252-000-275

3 SHIPPING AND HANDLING 24,00 8-01-25-252-000-275
2,540.40

08-02875 09/18/08 CAMDENCO CAMDEN COUNTY IMPROVEMENT
1 Ecom Development Summit 100.00 8-01-20-110-110-028

08-02876 09/18/08 TURNOOS0 TURN OUT FIRE & SAFETY INC
1 Ref #0227wH - Bravo L/S 249,95 8-01-25-265-000-032
2 Name Embroidery Block Letters 20.00 8-01-25-265-000-032
3 collar Embroider/Rank Insignia 30.00 8-01-25-265-000-032

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type Description

B PURCHASING-OfficeSupplies

B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B STREETS & ROAD Contractual

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT
B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT
B EMERGENCY MGMT-CERT

B TOWN COUNCIL Training

B FIRE DEPT Clothes & Equip
B FIRE DEPT Clothes & Equip
B FIRE DEPT Clothes & Equip

St

p=

x> > > >

b

>

Page No: 20

Enc Revd  Chk/void

at/Chk pate Date Date Invoice
09/18/08 10/17/08 01130927
09/18/08 10/17/08 01130933
09/18/08 10/16/08 8905
09/18/08 10/08/08 62942
09/18/08 10/08/08 62943
09/18/08 10/08/08 62959
09/18/08 10/08/08 62960
09/18/08 10/10/08 R-103206
09/18/08 10/13/08 5127350
09/18/08 10/21/08 105574768091920
09/18/08 10/16/08 28378
09/18/08 10/16/08 28378
09/18/08 10/16/08 28378
09/18/08 10/10/08 0CT 3,2008
09/18/08 10/21/08 93743
09/18/08 10/21/08 93743
09/18/08 10/21/08 93743



10/29/08

12:17:04
PO # PO Date Vendor
Item ommnﬂéuﬁ¢oz Amount Charge Account
4 >QQ Department Patch/Left Slv o 00 8-01-25-265-000-032
5 SHIPPING 18.00 8-01-25-265-000-032
317.95

08-02879 09/18/08 ALLISO50 ALLISTER BUSINESS SYSTEMS,INC

1 REPAIR RECORDS COPIER 125.00 8-01-25-240-240-152
2 FUEL SURCHARGE 10.00 8-01-25-240-240-152
135.00

(8-02881 09/19/08 EDMUNOG6 EDMUNDS & ASSOCTATES INC.

1 4 RIBBONS TM-U675 VALIDATOR 56.00 8-01-20-145-000-024
2 SHIPPING & HANDLING 4,72 8-01-20-145-000-024
60.72
08-02882 09/19/08 MICRO040 MICROSYSTEMS-NJ.COM, LLC
1 ALPHA INDEX 2008 TAX BOOK 103.02 8-01-22-195-195-024
2 SHIPPING 9.00 8-01-22-195-195-024
112.02

08-02883 09/19/08 INTERN
1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
35.00 8-01-22-195-195-021

08-02884 09/19/08 SAVEON
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES

SAVEON STATIONARY CO.INC./MACO
1,403.76 §8-01-22-195-195-024

08-02885 09/19/08 VOGTMAX MAXINE VOGT
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLED 411.00 8-01-22-195-195-299
08-02887 09/19/08 HUMPHREY MITCHELL HUMPHREY
1 1 DAY DATA MIGRATION 3.21.08 1,046.97 8-01-22-195-195-107

08-02888 09/19/08 GREENO40 GREEN THUMB LAWN SERVICE
1 PROPERTY MAINT. 51 BABCOCK LN. 90.00 8-01-55-006-000-004
2 595 BEV. RANCOCAS ROAD 190.00 8-01-55-006-000-004
3 49 MIDDLEBURY LANE 90.00 8-01-55-006-000-004

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract

Acct 4<cm ommnﬂdcﬁAOs

B FIRE DEPT mAOﬁsmm & mgcgn
B FIRE DEPT Clothes & Equip

B ADMINISTRATION Copier Repair
B ADMINISTRATION Copier Repair

B TAX COLLECTION Printing
B TAX COLLECTION Printing

B CONST OFFICIAL Printing

B CONST OFFICIAL Printing

B CONST OFFICIAL Awards & Dues

B CONST OFFICIAL Printing

B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous

B CONST OFFICIAL OFFICE EQUIPMEN

B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost

Enc
Stat/chk Date

Revd  Chk/void
Date  Date

oo\Hm\om HO\NH\om
09/18/08 10/21/08

09/18/08 10/10/08
09/18/08 10/10/08

09/19/08 10/09/08
09/19/08 10/09/08

09/19/08 10/10/08

09/19/08 10/10/08

09/19/08 10/10/08

09/19/08 10/10/08

09/19/08 10/13/08

09/19/08 10/13/08

09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08

s
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93743
93743

549899
549899

09/19/2008
09/19/2008

7590

7590

2664170

140548

20081079Ck#1818

00002170

8/24/08
08/25/08
08/24/08



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account

4 30 SHEFFIELD LANE 190.00 8-01-55-006-000-004

5 63 SHERWOOD LANE 240.00 8-01-55-006-000-004

6 8 TIDEWATER LANE 240.00 8-01-55-006-000-004
1,040.00

08-02889 09/19/08 CALINO33 CALIN CONSTRUCTION

1 PROPERTY MAINT. 6 SNOWDON L. 80.00 8-01-55-006-000-004

2 52 MIDVALE LANE 1,535.00 8-01-55-006-000-004

3 32 BOXWOOD LANE 45.00 §-01-55-006-000-004

4 28 RIDGEWOOD PLACE 85.00 8-01-55-006-000-004

5 6 ROBERTS PLACE 45.00 8§-01-55-006-000-004

6 74 NIAGARA LANE 588.00 8-01-55-006-000-004
2,378.00

08-02890 09/19/08 FIREAPPA FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR, INC.
1 Brake Repair on Engine 1613 90.00 8-01-25-265-000-155

08-02893 09/19/08 RICOHOL0 RICOH
1 COPY MACHINE-METER READ
2 INVOICE 402657188
3 INVOICE 403168814

306.00 8-01-28-370-000-132

854.73 8-01-28-370-000-132

171.60 8-01-28-370-000-132
1,332.33

08-02894 09/19/08 HAINEO66 HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.
1 HYDRAULIC REPAIR-SWEEPER #72 575.78 8-01-26-290-291-165

08-02895 09/19/08 HAINEO66 HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.
1 HYDRAULIC REPAIR-SWEEPER #62 2,903.14 8-01-26-290-291-165

08-02902 09/22/08 PROFACCT PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS INST
1 2ND ANNUAL ALL FUNDS WORKSHOP 125,00 8-01-20-130-000-028
2 2ND ANNUAL ALL FUNDS WORKSHOP 125.00 8-01-20-130-000-028

250,00
08-02912 09/22/08 MOTOR050 MOTOROLA, INC.

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type Descriptio

B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost

B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost
B Maintenance cost

B FIRE DEPT Vehicle Repair

B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual
B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual
B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual
B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B FINANCE ADMIN Training
B FINANCE ADMIN Training

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date pate

> > > X P

=

09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08

09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08
09/19/08 10/13/08

09/19/08 10/13/08

09/19/08 10/10/08
09/19/08 10/10/08
09/19/08 10/10/08
09/19/08 10/10/08

09/19/08 10/08/08

09/22/08 10/13/08
09/22/08 10/13/08
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Chik/void
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09/2/08
08/25/08
08/25/08

200871
200870
200869
200868
200869
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7166

402435258
402657188
403168814
R226078

R226105

SEPT 29TH 08
0CT 27TH 08



10/29/08
12:17:04

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO# PO Date Vendor
Iten cmmnﬂ¢Uﬁ¢o:

Contract

Amount njmﬁom Account  Acct Type Description

1 NIMH BATTERY FM 1S wmoo MAH 3,375.00 (C-04-55-907-000- OOw B 2007 POLICE

08-02913 09/22/08 THECAOS0 THE CAD ZONE, INC
1 First Look Pro V4 Map Upgrade 1,996.00 8-01-25-265-000-156
8-01

B FIRE DEPT Computer Repair
2 Shipping Ho.oo -25-265-000-156

B FIRE DEPT Computer Repair
2,006. oo

08-02914 09/22/08 FIREAPPA FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR, INC.

1 Emergency Repair / Rescue 1699 1,974.00 8-01-25-265-000-163 B FIRE DEPT Major Veh Repair
08-02917 09/22/08 DOMENOSO DOMENICS AUTO BODY &

1 REPAIR 2005 JEEP LIBERTY 8,361.50 -22-195-195-299

8-01 B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous
2 REPAIR 2005 JEEP LIBERTY 9,631.79 8-01-22-195-195-299

B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous
17,993.29

08-02918 09/22/08 SLEEPINN SLEEP INN

1 PAYMENT FOR PROVIDING 98.99 8-01-22-195-195-299 B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous

08-02919 09/22/08 1SS
1 HP 1005 LASER PRINTER

1S5S SOLUTIONS
129,98 8-01-25-240-244-035 B DETECTIVES Photo & Id
08-02936 09/23/08 URI URT H TAENZER

1 PROFESS SERV INV# 49026 3,909.50 WEISS pP-2 P ROBERT & MIRTAM WEISS

2 PROFESS SERV INV# 49028 2,603.53 KCB CR P CORY ROVNER
6,513.03
08-02946 09/23/08 PODSS5  PODS
1 MONTHLY SERVICE RENTAL STORAGE 298.00 8-01-22-195-195-299 B CONST OFFICIAL Miscellaneous

08-02947 09/23/08 TRUMPOS0 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL CASINO/HOTEL

1 League Reservations 08 1,800.00 8-01-20-110-110-022 B TOWN COUNCIL Travel Expense

2 League Reservations 08 450.00 8-01-20-120-000-028 B TOWNSHIP CLERK Training

3 League Reservations 08 450.00 8-01-20-155-000-022 B TWP ATTORNEY Travel Expense

4 League Reservations 08 450.00 8-01-20-150-000-022 B TAX ASSESSMENT Travel Expense
5 League Reservations 08 450.00 8-01-20-100-101-022 B TOWN MANAGER Travel Expense

6 League Reservations 08 450.00 8-01-26-290-291-022 B STREETS & ROAD Travel Expense

Stat/chk

-

> > > > > P

Enc wn<g
Date Date

oo\NN\OW 10/20/08
09/22/08 10/08/08
09/22/08 10/08/08
09/22/08 10/13/08
09/22/08 10/10/08
09/22/08 10/10/08
09/22/08 10/10/08
09/22/08 10/10/08
10/22/08 10/22/08
10/22/08 10/22/08
09/23/08 10/10/08

09/23/08 10/13/08
09/23/08 10/13/08
09/23/08 10/13/08
09/23/08 10/13/08
09/23/08 10/13/08
09/23/08 10/13/08
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89632171

24596

24596

7184
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1078737
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MR. W. TANTUM
MRS. J. DIGGS
MR. R. BREVOGEL



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
TItem Description

Amount Charge Account
4,350.00

(08-02948 09/23/08 OFFICEBA OFFICE BASICS, INC.
1 POCKET TUFF TB3.5 LT 1,468.80 8-01-25-240-240-299

08-02949 00/23/08 SAVEON ~ SAVEON STATIONARY CO.INC./MACO
1 (4) TONER CARTRIDGES 639.94 8-01-22-195-195-024

08-02950 09/23/08 LEXISNEX LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER
1 ANNUAL RENEWAL TITLE 4A 60.39 8-01-22-195-195-030

08-02951 09/23/08 VERMEQS0 VERMEER NORTH ATLANTIC SALES
1 REPAIR CHIPPER, BELT 178.47 8-01-26-290-291-165

08-02952 09/23/08 MANZIHEA MANZI HEAVY EQUIPMENT RPR, INC
1 REPAIR CHIPPER, OIL LEAK 765.00 8-01-26-290-291-165

08-02953 09/23/08 GENERALS GENERAL SEWER & PLUMBING SVC

1 REMOVE OBSTRUCTION 249.00 8-01-26-310-000-132
2 REMOVE OBSTRUCTION 449.00 8-01-26-310-000-132
698.00

08-02954 09/23/08 OTCOF050 OTC OF BURLINGTON COUNTY
1 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE- AUGUST 1,780.00 8-01-26-290-291-132

08-02955 09/23/08 THOMSONW THOMSON WEST
1 QUINLAN ZONING BULLENTIN 168.00 8-01-22-195-195-030
08-02959 09/23/08 ALLCLEAN ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERV INC
3 CUSTODIAL SVC JFK/MUNICIPAL 22,080.88 8-01-26-310-000-132
4 CUSTODIAL SVC LIBRARY 6,729.45 8-01-29-390-000-132

28,810.33

08-02962 09/25/08 BOWMAOSO BOWMAN & COMPANY LLP
1 BOWMAN & COMPANY LLP #38462 15,000.00 8-01-20~135-000-133

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type Description

B ADMINISTRATION Miscellaneous

B CONST OFFICIAL Printing

B CONST OFFICIAL Books & Publish

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B STREETS & ROAD Contractual

B CONST OFFICIAL Books & Publish

8 BUILDING & GRD Contractual

B LIBRARY Contractual

B AUDIT SERVICES Auditor

Enc Revd  Chk/void

Stat/Chk Date pate Date

b

09/23/08 10/13/08

09/23/08 10/09/08

09/23/08 10/10/08

09/23/08 10/13/08

09/23/08 10/13/08

09/23/08 10/10/08

09/23/08 10/16/08

09/23/08 10/16/08

09/23/08 10/13/08

09/23/08 10/16/08

09/23/08 10/21/08

09/23/08 10/21/08

09/25/08 10/21/08
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MRS.D. ANDERSON

01116647

140349

75335182

00183134
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096709

0814506333

288990

288990
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10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

pur

Amount Charge Account A

08-02967 09/29/08 GLOBAL10 GLOBAL COMPUTER SUPPLIES
1 CANON POWERSHOT A470 CAMERA
2 ACER X173 WB 17" MONITOR
3 ACER V223 wdb 22" MONITOR

4 BELKIN USA 2.0 TYPE A TO 5 PIN

5 CABLES TO GO 10-FT UXGA MONIT

b SHIPPING

119.99 8-01-25-240-241-107
319.98 8-01-25-240-241-107
249,99 §-01-25-240-241-107
27.96 8-01-25-240-241-107
29.98 8-01-25-240-241-107
21.26 8-01-25-240-241-107
769.16

08-02970 09/29/08 SHOPROS0 SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO

1 SUMMER PROGRAMS
2 SUMMER PROGRAMS
3 SUMMER PROGRAMS
4 SUMMER PROGRAMS

121.43  8-01-28-370-000-115
28.41 8-01-28-370-000-115
89.47 8-01-28-370-000-115
36.49 8-01-28-370-000-115

275.80

08-02971 09/29/08 SHOPROSO SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO

1 SUMMER PROGRAMS
2 SUMMER PROGRAMS
3 SUMMER PROGRAMS
4 SUMMER PROGRAMS
5 SUMMER PROGRAMS
6 SUMMER PROGRAM
7 SUMMER PROGRAMS
8 SUMMER PROGRAMS
9 SUMMER PROGRAMS
10 SUMMER PROGRAMS

08-02974 09/29/08 FIRST

1 BUSES SUMMER CAMP 6/30-7/31/08

21.67 8-01-28-370-000-115
10.77 8-01-28-370-000-115
10.00 8-01-28-370-000-115
7.16 8-01-28-370-000-115
10.00 8-01-28-370-000-115
8.00 8-01-28-370-000-115
23.96 8-01-28-370-000-115
48.76 8-01-28-370-000-115
24,02 8-01-28-370-000-115
117.09 8-01-28-370-000-115
281.43

FIRST STUDENT INC.

2,658.94 8-01-28-370-000-132

08-02975 09/29/08 ORIENOSO ORIENTAL TRADING CO, INC.

1 PLUSH BEARS W/HALLWEEN T-SHIRT

2 HALLOWEEN CRAYONS

15.99 8-01-28-370-000-115
29.94 8-01-28-370-000-115

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
chase Order Listing By P.O. Number

Contract
cct Type Description

B PATROL Other Supplies
B PATROL Other Supplies
B PATROL Other Supplies
B PATROL Other Supplies
B PATROL Other Supplies
B PATROL Other Supplies

B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies

B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies

B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual

B RECR SERVEPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies

Stat/chk Date

> > > > >

= > > >

> > > > > > > 3> P> >

Revd
Date

Enc

09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08

09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/08/08

09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
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P02284840103
P02284840103
P02284840103
P02284840103
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05200060134
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05160090028

10102697

627293581-01
627293581-01



10/29/08

12:17:04
PO # PO Date Vendor
Ttem Ommn1¢UH¢03 Amount
3 HALLOWEEN COLORING BOOKS 19.98
4 NEON SPIN TOPS 4,99
5 MINI MONSTER YO-YOS 8.99
6 GOOFY MONSTER HORNS 6.99
7 GRAY CREEPY CLOTHS 49.90
8 HAPPY HALLOWEEN CUPS 17.97
O BONE SHAPED CANDY FUN PACKS 11.98
10 HALLOWEEN SAF-T-POPS 27.96
11 HERSHEYS ALL TIME GREAT MIX 15.99
12 SPOOKY COOKIES 7.99
13 HALLOWEEN PRETZEL PACKETS 15.98
14 WONKA MIX-UPS 9.99
15 WELCH'S FRUIT SNACKS MIXED FRT 7.99
16 CHARMS CANDY CARNIVAL 11.99
17 WONKA LAFFY TAFFY 11.98
18 NESTLE VARIETY PACK 17.99
19 SHIPPING & HANDLING 29,46
324.05
08-02976 09/29/08 JOHNSO77 3JOHNSON & TOWERS
1 Repair Engine 1613: Loss of 236.31

08-02978 09/29/08 V8773372 VERIZON (6098773372)
1 609-877-3372 9/13/08-10/12/08 73.87

08-02979 09/29/08 ZELLER
1 Legal Services

ZELLER & WIELICZKO LLP
§61.15

08-02980 09/29/08 BURLI27 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES

1 Legal Ad for Evergreen Drive 91.44
08-02981 09/29/08 WHITEDOT WHITE DOTTE, LLC
1 INSTALL 2 WAY RADIO-PARKS VEH 300.00

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract

njmwom Account

-01-28-370-000-115
-(01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115
-01-28-370-000-115

8-01-25-265-000-162
8-01-31-440-000-266
8-01-20-150-000-137
INC.
8-01-20-120-000-027

8-01-28-370-000-153

08-02982 09/29/08 BURLI020 BURLINGTON COUNTY AUTO PARTS

2 INv# 115381 840.97

08-02983 09/29/08 PARTZNET PARTZ NETWORK

8-01-26-290-291-155

Acct q<cm cmmn14nﬁ,o:

B RECR mmx<@nxom Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies
B RECR SERVAPROG Prgrm Supplies

B FIRE DEPT Veh Scheduled Maint

B TELEPHONE Fire Station

B TAX ASSESSMENT Leg Serv-Assess

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising

B RECR SERV&PROG Radio Maint

B STREETS & ROAD Vehicle Repair

P S N e S I e e - e

Enc xn<g
Date

om\No\om HO\NO\OW
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08
09/29/08 10/20/08

09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/10/08
09/29/08 10/09/08
09/29/08 HO\Hw\om

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/17/08
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mwwwwwmmw 01
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627293581-01
627293581-01
627293581-01
627293581-01
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627293581-01
627293581-01
627293581-01
SHIPPING & HAND

542712

877-3372 9/13

33504 FIRM

105577730092920

566724

115381



10/29/08
12:17:04

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

Contract

Amount Charge Account  Acct 4<cm Description

1 REPAIR OIL SEAL - CHIPPER 82.82 8-01-26~ N@c 291-165 B STREETS & ROAD Oth Equip Maint
08-02984 09/29/08 CONTIO40 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC. .
1 streamlight #20170 SL20X Batt 148.00 8-01-25-265-000-155

B FIRE DEPT Vehicle Repair
2 Shipping 12,00 8-01-25-265-000-155

B FIRE DEPT Vehicle Repair

08-02985 09/29/08 PHILLOZS PHILLIPS MCDADE

1 REPAIR HVAC - SR CENTER 436.77 8-01-26-310-000-132 B BUILDING & GRD Contractual
08-02986 09/29/08 LEXISNEX LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER

1 NJ ADMIN CODE TITLE 4A-RENEWAL 61.00 8-01-26-310-000-030 B BUILDING & GRD Books & Publish
08-02987 09/29/08 BENJAMIN EDWARD BENJAMIN

1 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 200.00 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip

08-02988 09/29/08 CONTRO33 CONTRACTOR SERVICE (WDDS)

1 HAND TOOLS - LEAF SEASON 78.72 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
2 3 LB TIE WIRE 18.27 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
3 5 TONG PITCH FORK 142.32  8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
4 WOOD HANDLE LEAF RAKE 251.28 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
5 30" PLASTIC LEAF RAKE 177.48 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
6 PALMYRA STREET BROOM 49.92 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
7 BROOM HANDLE 25.44  8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
8 BROWN JERSEY INSULATED GLOVE 87.84 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
me.NN

08-02989 09/29/08 NILEAGUE NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF

1 93RD ANNUAL LEAGUE CONFERENCE 135.00 8-01-26-290-291-037 B STREETS & ROAD License & Reg

08-02991 09/29/08 CONTRO33 CONTRACTOR SERVICE (WDDS)

1 POLE PRUNER 539.00 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
2 CHAIN _ 27.00 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools
3 BAR : 25.50 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools

Enc Revd

Stat/chk Date Date

> > > P > > > >

P

oo\wo\om HO\HO\O@

09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/08/08

09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/08/08
09/29/08 10/08/08
09/29/08 10/08/08
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10/29/08
12:17:04

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor
Ttem Description

1 october Premimum 226,446.00 8-01-23-220-000-171 B Group Health Insurance
08-02993 09/29/08 BLUECO40 BLUE CROSS/ BLUE SHIELD 85

1 Premimum October 2,450.34 8-01-23-220-000-171 B Group Health Insurance
08-02994 09/29/08 GREENO40 GREEN THUMB LAWN SERVICE

1 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 475.00 8-01-55-006-000-004 B Maintenance cost
08-02996 09/29/08 STOKLULL STOKLEYS LLC

1 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 1,003.00 8-01-55-006-000-004 B Maintenance cost
08-02997 09/29/08 BURLI027 BURLINGTON COUNTY TIMES INC.

1 Legal - Final ord 2008-7 128.00 8-01-20-120-000-027 B TOWNSHIP CLERK Advertising
08-03000 09/29/08 PETCO066 PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC

1 Euk. 1g.breed 40Tb bag 1,400.78 8-01-25-240-242-033 B K-9 EXPENSES
08-03007 09/29/08 NAPAADSO NAPA AUTO PARTS

1 Battery #3465 / Unit 1693 248.31 8-01-25-260-000-028 B FIRST AID EQUIP/MISC.

08-03008 09/29/08 MCMASOS0 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY

1 90 Deg. Alum. 88805K52 95.32 8-01-25-265-000-155 B FIRE DEPT Vehicle Repair
2 Shipping (Estimate) 13.23 8-01-25-265-000-155 B FIRE DEPT Vehicle Repair
108.55

08-03009 09/29/08 BCINSTEC BURLINGTON COUNTY ESTC-BCIT

1 CORE 13 - DOUG RAMSEY 120.00 8-01-25-265-000-028 B FIRE DEPT Training

08-03012 09/29/08 SHOPROSO SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO

1 KENNEDY CENTER OFFICE SUPPLIES 65.07 8-01-28-370-000-115 B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
2 KENNEDY CENTER OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.78 §-01-28-370-000-115 B RECR SERV&PROG Prgrm Supplies
68.85
08-03016 09/29/08 RICOHCOR RICOH CORPORATION
1 SHIPPING & HANDLING 11.50 8-01-28-370-000-132 B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual

A

-

g

Enc Revd
Date

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/09/08

09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/08/08

Page No: 28
Chk/void
Date Invoice
OCT PREM

PREMIMUM OCT

9/23/08

08-80

105578565092920

10/01/08

3718%4

12125283

12125283

2809

05200010075

0500310088

502045927



10/29/08
12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor

Item cmmnﬂinﬁ*oz Amount Charge Account

08-03017 09/29/08 NILFAGUE NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF
1 Delegates Luncheon League 175.00 8-01-20-110-110-028

08-03018 09/29/08 NILEAGUE NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF
1 Mayor's Box Luncheon - League 54,00 8-01-20-110-110-028

08-03019 09/29/08 NILEAGUE NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF

1 Women in Government Breakfast 45,00 8-01-20-110-110-028
08-03020 om\No\om NEXTELIL NEXTEL
1 761212213-080, 8/18-9/17, CELL 62.61 8-01-31-440-000-264
2 OEM 41.74 8-01-31-440-000-265
3 DPW 146.09 8-01-31-440-000-267
4 RECRFATION 876.54 8-01-31-440-000-265
5 FIRE 250.44 8-01-31-440-000-266
6 COUNCIL 201.70 8-01-31-440-000-264
1,579.12

08-03021 09/29/08 RWTIR0S0 R & W TIRE
1 TIRES FOR POLICE VEHICLES
2 TIRES FOR POLICE VEWICLES

1,800.00 8-01-25-240-247-162
H‘wNN.#» 8-01-25-240-247-162

3,127. A»

08-03022 09/29/08 GOODY(33 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER
1 TIRES FOR POLICE VEHICLES 1,300.00 8-01-25-240-247-162

08-03023 09/29/08 GEESECHA GEESE CHASERS LLC
1 GEESE CONTROL - SEPTEMBER 1,165.67 8-01-28-370-000-132

08-03030 10/02/08 NFPAFO50 NFPA FULFILLMENT CENTER

1 KN-MAGNETO8 Magnets FPW 225.00 8-01-25-265-000-043
2 KN-BR4T Home Smoke Detectors 200,10 8-01-25-265-000-043
3 KN-BR14P Kitchen Fire Safety 200.10 8-01-25-265-000-043
4 KN-45D Candle w/Care 200,10 8-01-25-265-000-043
5 KN-BROK Babysitter Fire Safety 200.10 8-01-25-265-000-043
6 KN-BRS2A Carbon Monoxide Alarm 200.10 8-01-25-265-000-043
7 Shipping 95.59 8-01-25-265-000-043

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type ommnﬁgcﬂgo:

B TOWN COUNCIL Training

B TOWN COUNCIL Training

B TOWN COUNCIL Training

B TELEPHONE Municipal Bldg
B TELEPHONE JFK Building
B TELEPHONE Industrial Dr
B TELEPHONE JFK Building
B TELEPHONE Fire Station
B TELEPHONE Municipal Bldg

B STAFF SERVICES Veh Maintenance
B STAFF SERVICES Veh Maintenance

B STAFF SERVICES Veh Maintenance

B RECR SERV&PROG Contractual

B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention
B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention
B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention
B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention
B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention
B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention
B FIRE DEPT Fire Prevention

Enc Revd

Stat/Chk Date Date

> > = X > >

=

> > > > > > >

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/10/08

09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08
09/29/08 10/13/08

09/29/08 10/16/08
09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/16/08

09/29/08 10/08/08

10/02/08 10/28/08
10/02/08 10/28/08
10/02/08 10/28/08
10/02/08 10/28/08
10/02/08 10/28/08
10/02/08 10/28/08
10/02/08 10/28/08

Page No: 29

mjx\<oga

Date Invoice

THURS NOv 20 08

WED Nov 19 2008

NOV 20TH 2008

761212213-080
761212213-080
761212213-080
761212213080
7612122113080
761212213080

12418
12418

110899 / 111008

GC 4564

4378078y
4378078y
4378078y
4378078y
4378078y
4378078y
4378078y



10/29/08

12:17:04

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description Amount
1,321.09
08-03032 10/03/08 DOCUMOSO DOCUMENT CONCEPTS, INC.
1 MAILERS 358.00
2 MAILERS SHIPPING 25.00
383.00

08-03033 10/03/08 SHOPROSO SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO

1 Summer Food Program 79.65
2 Summer Food Program 184.70
3 Summer Food Program 96.76
4 Summer Food Program 103.84
5 Summer Food Program 76.51
6 Summer Food Program 318.61
860.07

08-03034 10/03/08 SHOPROS0 SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO
1 FARMER'S MARKET PROGRAM 2008 62.30
2 FARMER'S MARKET PROGRAM 2008 48.34
3 FARMER'S MARKET PROGRAM 2008 81.07
191.71

08-03035 10/03/08 SHOPRO50 SHOPRITE OF WILLINGBORO

1 CHRONIC DISEASE PROGRAM 49.18
2 CHRONIC DISEASE PROGRAM 85.37
3 CHRONIC DISEASE PROGRAM 40.93
4 CHRONIC DISEASE PROGRAM 45.50
5 CHRONIC DISEASE PROGRAM 34.89
6 CHRONIC DISEASE PROGRAM 38.49

294.36

08-03036 10/03/08 CLEETHEL CLEETHEL CARSON

1 FARMERS MARKET PROGRAM 2008 200.00

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO Page No: 30
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
contract Enc Rovd  Chk/void
Charge Account  Acct q<cm Description Stat/chk Date Date Date Invoice
8-01-43-490-000-024 B MUN.COURT Printing A 10/03/08 10/17/08 20134
8-01-43-490-000-024 B MUN.COURT Printing A 10/03/08 10/17/08 20134
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 8/12/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 8/14/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/15/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/18/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/19/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/21/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/17/08 05200060054
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/17/08 05200070019
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/17/08 05200060078
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/21/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/28/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 09/04/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 09/11/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 08/14/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/20/08 09/18/08
8-01-27-350-000-115 B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies A 10/03/08 10/14/08 10/13/08



10/29/08
12:17:04

po # PO Date Vendor

Ttem cmmnﬂmcﬂﬁos Amount Charge Account

08-03037 HO\ow\ow SHOPROS0 SHOPRITE OF WILLINGRORO

1 PROGRAM SUPPLIES HEALTHY FAIR 139.19 8-01-27-350-000-115
2 PROGRAM SUPPLIES HEALTHY FAIR 7.87 8-01-27-350-000-115
147.06

08-03038 10/03/08 NILEAOSO N3 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES

1 League Registration 180.00 8-01-20-110-110-028
2 League Registration 45.00 8-01-20-155-000-299
3 League Registration 45.00 8-01-20-150-000-028
4 League Registration 45,00 8-01-20-100-101-028
5 League Registration 45,00 8-01-26-290-291-028
6 League Registration 45.00 8-01-27-345-000-028
7 League Registration 45,00 8-01-20-120-000-028
8 League Registration 45, oc 8-01-28-420-000-074
#@m.oo

08-03039 10/03/08 AETNAUS AETNA
1 october Premium 7,628.04 8-01-23-220-000-171
08-03040 HO\Ow\om ASSURANT ASSURANT EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
1 October Premium 258.00 8-01-23-220-000-171

08-03042 10/03/08 MODELOSO MODEL VAC & SEW CENTER
1 Brush Replacement 34.99 8-01-25-265-000-299
2 Filter Replacement 24,99 8-01-25-265-000-299
3 Belt Replacement 2.00 8-01-25-265-000-299

08-03044 10/03/08 TRUMPOSO TRUMP TAJ MAHAL CASINO/HOTEL
1 League Registration 450,00 8-01-28-420-000-074

08-03046 10/03/08 MWANIOS0 MWANJ
1 TRAINING FALL CONFERENCE 2008
2 ANNUAL FALL TRAINING 2008

30.00 8-01-27-345-000-028
30.00 8-01-27-345-000-028

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

Contract
Acct Type cmmnﬁgcﬁAoz

B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies
B OFFICE ON AGING Prgrm Supplies

B TOWN COUNCIL Training

B TWP ATTORNEY Miscellaneous
B TAX ASSESSMENT Training

B TOWN MANAGER Training

B STREETS & ROAD Training

B PUBLIC ASSIST Training

B TOWNSHIP CLERK Training

B PUBLIC EVENTS Public Events

B Group Health Insurance

B Group Health Insurance

B FIRE DEPT Miscellaneous
B FIRE DEPT Miscellaneous
B FIRE DEPT Miscellaneous

B PUBLIC EVENTS Public Events

B PUBLIC ASSIST Training
B PUBLIC ASSIST Training

Enc xm<g

mﬁmﬁ\mjx Data Date

> > > > > > > P

= x>

=

10/03/08 10/17/08
10/03/08 10/17/08

10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08
10/03/08 10/13/08

10/03/08 10/10/08

10/03/08 10/10/08

10/03/08 10/08/08
10/03/08 10/10/08
10/03/08 10/10/08

10/03/08 10/17/08

10/03/08 10/10/08
10/03/08 10/10/08

Page No: 31

mjw\<oag

Invoice

0520060087138
0520070027144

NOv 18-21-08
NOv 18-21 2008
Nov 18-21-08
NOv 18-21-08
Nov 18-21-08
Nov 18-21-08
NOv 18-21-08
Nov 18-21-08

OCT PREMIUM

OCT PREMIUM

ACG026395

Nov 1, 2008
Nov 1, 2008



10/29/08
12:17:04

TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number

PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

Contract
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

08-03048 10/03/08 NILEAGUE NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF
1 REGISTRATION JILL CYRUS 45,00 8-01-28-370-000-028

B RECR SERV&PROG Training
2 REGISTRATION KENDALL BRUNSON 45,00 8-01-28-370-000-028

B RECR SERVAPROG Training

08-03055 HO\Ow\om WVFIRECO WILLINGBORO VOL. FIRE COMPANY

1 3rd Quarter Firemans Services 8,750,00 8-01-25-265-000-041 B FIRE DEPT Firemen Service

08-03056 10/03/08 GENERO36 GENERAL CHEMICAL & SUPPLY

vm@m No: 32
Enc Revd Chk/void
Stat/chk Date Date Date Invoice
A 10/03/08 10/17/08 MLI580-08
A 10/03/08 10/17/08 ML1580-08

A 10/03/08 10/15/08 3RD QTR FIREMAN

1 FLOOR MACHINE REPAIR 43,40 8-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools A 10/03/08 10/13/08 154018
2 INVOICE 153825, MACHINE RPR 50.00 8-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools A 10/03/08 10/13/08 153825
3 INVOICE 153837, MACHINE RPR 72.90 8-01-26-310-000-055 B BUILDING & GRD Small Tools A 10/03/08 10/13/08 153837
166.30
08-03057 10/03/08 ALLCLEAN ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERV INC
1 CUSTODIAL SERVICES-TWP BLDGS 7,349.95 §8-01-26-310-000-132 B BUILDING & GRD Contractual A 10/03/08 10/13/08 287000
2 KENNEDY CENTER 14,730.93 8-01-26-310-000-132 B BUILDING & GRD Contractual A 10/03/08 10/13/08 287000
3 LIBRARY 6,729.45 8-01-29-390-000-132 B LIBRARY Contractual A 10/03/08 10/13/08 287000
28,810.33
08-03058 10/03/08 FARLEQSQ FARLEY HILL
1 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 170.98 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 10/03/08 10/10/08 09-27-08
08-03059 10/03/08 BRIANOLG BRIAN WOOD
1 REIMBURSEMENT, INK - PRINTER 55.98 8-01-26-290-291-055 B STREETS & ROAD Small Tools A 10/03/08 10/10/08 09-17-08
08-03062 10/03/08 HAINEQ66 HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES, INC.
1 ROTARY CUTTER 2,200.00 C-04-55-907-000-006 B 2007 PUBLIC WORKS DEPT . A 10/03/08 10/17/08 WG503105
08-03064 10/03/08 ALLINO33 ALL INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRODUCTS
1 LAVA HAND SOAP 117.20° 8-01-26-290-291-032 B STREETS & ROAD Clothes & Equip A 10/03/08 10/13/08 165237-2
08-03065 10/03/08 OLDDOOSO OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO., INC.